### 504162186 01/04/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4208862

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL STEPHEN CHISHOLM	08/12/2016

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LUCITE INTERNATIONAL SPECIALITY POLYMERS AND RESINS LIMITED
Street Address:	15-17 CUMBERLAND PLACE
Internal Address:	CUMBERLAND HOUSE
City:	SOUTHAMPTON, HAMPSHIRE
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	S015 2BG

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15322660

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (813)229-1660

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8132297600

Email: dleathem@slk-law.com
Correspondent Name: JASON A. SMITH

Address Line 1: 101 EAST KENNEDY BLVD

Address Line 2: SUITE 2800

Address Line 4: TAMPA, FLORIDA 33602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	148/671US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JASON A. SMITH
SIGNATURE:	/Jason A. Smith/
DATE SIGNED:	01/04/2017

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=SignedAssignment#page1.tif source=SignedAssignment#page2.tif source=SignedAssignment#page3.tif

PATENT 504162186 REEL: 040837 FRAME: 0514

ASSIGNMENT

I, Michael Stephen Chisholm, a British citizen and residing at 31 Sideling Tails, Yarm,

Cleveland TS15 9HT United Kingdom, in consideration of the sum of \$1.00 (One Dollar), and

other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby

acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Lucite International Speciality

Polymers And Resins Limited, a company organized under the laws of Great Britain, and

having an office at Cumberland House, 15-17 Cumberland Place, Southampton, Hampshire,

SO15 2BG, United Kingdom, ("ASSIGNEE" my entire right, title and interest, together with all

rights of priority, in and to my invention entitled A MULTI-PART ACRYLIC COLD-CURING

COMPOSITION, as described in the Application Serial No: 15/322,660, filed in the United

States Patent and Trademark Office on the 28th day of December, 2016, preparatory to

obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor and as described and/or claimed in any and

all applications for Letters Patent based thereon including divisions, continuations and reissues

thereof as well as all foreign counterparts thereof together with all Letters Patent issuing on any

of the aforesaid applications for Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE,

its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms of all said

Letters Patent therefor which may be granted.

AND I HEREBY AUTHORIZE ASSIGNEE to make applications for and to receive

Letters Patent for said invention in any foreign countries in its own name, or my names, at its

election.

AND I HEREBY COVENANT AND AGREE that I will execute or procure any further

necessary assurance of title to said invention and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor

and that I will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE deliver any

PATENT REEL: 040837 FRAME: 0515 testimony in any legal proceedings and execute all papers that may be necessary or desirable to

perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in

ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, and that I will, at any time,

upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE execute any continuations, divisions,

reissues, or any other additional applications for Letters Patent for said invention or any part or

parts thereof, all of which applications and any Letters Patent issuing thereon are hereby

assigned to ASSIGNEE, and will make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for

procuring the same therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its

successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

AND I HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Commissioner of Patents and

Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention, resulting

from any of the aforesaid applications to said Lucite International Speciality Polymers And

Resins Limited, as sole ASSIGNEE.

WITNESS MY hand and seal on the day listed below:

PATENT REEL: 040837 FRAME: 0516

Sta December 2016	
Date	Michael Stephen Chisholm
We, DAVIS CICAL)	MADONAL and PHILLIP AND KED STERSON, the undersigned
witnesses hereby declare that	t we were personally present and did see the signatory, Michael
Stephen Chisholm who is per	rsonally known to us, duly sign and execute this Assignment.
8/12/2016	Tradound
Date	Witness 1 Signature

 $\frac{\sqrt[6]{n/2 \sin 6}}{\text{Date}}$ Witness 2 Šignature

Price andrew Stenson
Witness 2 Printed Name

**PATENT REEL: 040837 FRAME: 0517** 

**RECORDED: 01/04/2017**